Geography

C. P. Kumar / B. K. Purandara / P. R. Rao

Simulation of Soil Moisture Movement in a
Hard Rock Watershed using SWIM Model

Technical Report



YOUR KNOWLEDGE HAS VALUE

- We will publish your bachelor’s and
master’'s thesis, essays and papers

- Your own eBook and book -
sold worldwide in all relevant shops

- Earn money with each sale

Upload your text at www.GRIN.com
and publish for free

GIRINIS



Bibliographic information published by the German National Library:

The German National Library lists this publication in the National Bibliography;
detailed bibliographic data are available on the Internet at http://dnb.dnb.de .

This book is copyright material and must not be copied, reproduced, transferred,
distributed, leased, licensed or publicly performed or used in any way except as
specifically permitted in writing by the publishers, as allowed under the terms and
conditions under which it was purchased or as strictly permitted by applicable
copyright law. Any unauthorized distribution or use of this text may be a direct
infringement of the author s and publisher s rights and those responsible may be
liable in law accordingly.

Imprint:

Copyright © 2014 GRIN Verlag
ISBN: 9783656768845

This book at GRIN:
https://www.grin.com/document/281973



C. P. Kumar, B. K. Purandara, P. R. Rao

Simulation of Soil Moisture Movement in a Hard Rock
Watershed using SWIM Model

GRIN Verlag



GRIN - Your knowledge has value

Since its foundation in 1998, GRIN has specialized in publishing academic texts by
students, college teachers and other academics as e-book and printed book. The
website www.grin.com is an ideal platform for presenting term papers, final papers,
scientific essays, dissertations and specialist books.

Visit us on the internet:

http://www.grin.com/
http://www.facebook.com/grincom

http://www.twitter.com/grin_com



SIMULATION OF SOIL MOISTURE MOVEMENT IN A
HARD ROCK WATERSHED USING SWIM MODEL

C. P. Kumar
B. K. Purandara
P. R. Rao

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HYDROLOGY

JAL VIGYAN BHAWAN
ROORKEE -247667 (UTTARAKHAND)
INDIA



PREFACE

In many arid and semi-arid regions, surface water resources are limited and ground
water is the major source for agricultural, industrial and domestic water supplies. Because of
lowering of water tables and the consequently increased energy costs for pumping, it is
recognized that ground water extraction should balance ground water recharge in areas with
scarce fresh water supplies. This objective can be achieved either by restricting ground water
use to the water volume which becomes available through the process of natural recharge or
by recharging the aquifer artificially with surface water. Both options require knowledge of
the ground water recharge process through the unsaturated zone from the land surface to the

regional water table.

This report entitled “Simulation of Soil Moisture Movement in a Hard Rock Watershed
using SWIM Model” is a part of the research activities of ‘Hard Rock Regional Centre’ of
National Institute of Hydrology, Roorkee, India. The purpose of this study is to simulate the
soil moisture movement in a hard rock watershed through a numerical model and determine
the ground water recharge from rainfall. The study has been carried out by Mr. C. P. Kumar,

Scientist ‘F’ and Dr. B. K. Purandara, Scientist ‘E’.

ii



1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

CONTENTS

List of Figures
List of Tables
Abstract

INTRODUCTION

STUDY AREA

METHODOLOGY

3.1

32

3.3

34

3.5

General

Soil Moisture Characteristics
Soil Moisture Retention Curves
3.3.1 Pressure Plate Apparatus
Saturated Hydraulic Conductivity
3.4.1 Guelph Permeameter

van Genuchten Parameters

DESCRIPTION OF SWIM MODEL

4.1
4.2

43

4.4

Introduction

Water Movement

4.2.1 Richards’ Equation

4.2.2 Hydraulic Properties

4.2.3 Initial and Boundary Conditions

Solute Transport

4.3.1 Advection-Dispersion Equation

4.3.2 Solute Initial and Boundary Conditions
Limitations of the Model

il

PAGE

il

v

13
13
13
15
16
19
19
24

25
25
27
27
29
30
32
32
35
36



5.0

6.0

ANALYSIS AND RESULTS

5.1 General

52 Soil Moisture Characteristics

53 Model Conceptualization

5.4  Simulation of Water Balance Components
5.5  Concluding Remarks

CONCLUSION

REFERENCES

ANNEXURE

v

37
37
37
58
58
59

61

63

67



