C. P. Kumar / B. K. Purandara / P. R. Rao

Simulation of Soil Moisture Movement in a Hard Rock Watershed using SWIM Model

Technical Report



YOUR KNOWLEDGE HAS VALUE



- We will publish your bachelor's and master's thesis, essays and papers
- Your own eBook and book sold worldwide in all relevant shops
- Earn money with each sale

Upload your text at www.GRIN.com and publish for free



Bibliographic information published by the German National Library:

The German National Library lists this publication in the National Bibliography; detailed bibliographic data are available on the Internet at http://dnb.dnb.de .

This book is copyright material and must not be copied, reproduced, transferred, distributed, leased, licensed or publicly performed or used in any way except as specifically permitted in writing by the publishers, as allowed under the terms and conditions under which it was purchased or as strictly permitted by applicable copyright law. Any unauthorized distribution or use of this text may be a direct infringement of the author s and publisher s rights and those responsible may be liable in law accordingly.

Imprint:

Copyright © 2014 GRIN Verlag ISBN: 9783656768845

This book at GRIN:

https://www.grin.com/document/281973

C. P. Kumar, B. K. Purandara, P. R. Rao

Simulation of Soil Moisture Movement in a Hard Rock Watershed using SWIM Model

GRIN - Your knowledge has value

Since its foundation in 1998, GRIN has specialized in publishing academic texts by students, college teachers and other academics as e-book and printed book. The website www.grin.com is an ideal platform for presenting term papers, final papers, scientific essays, dissertations and specialist books.

Visit us on the internet:

http://www.grin.com/ http://www.facebook.com/grincom http://www.twitter.com/grin_com

SIMULATION OF SOIL MOISTURE MOVEMENT IN A HARD ROCK WATERSHED USING SWIM MODEL

C. P. Kumar B. K. Purandara P. R. Rao

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HYDROLOGY JAL VIGYAN BHAWAN ROORKEE - 247667 (UTTARAKHAND) INDIA

i

PREFACE

In many arid and semi-arid regions, surface water resources are limited and ground water is the major source for agricultural, industrial and domestic water supplies. Because of lowering of water tables and the consequently increased energy costs for pumping, it is recognized that ground water extraction should balance ground water recharge in areas with scarce fresh water supplies. This objective can be achieved either by restricting ground water use to the water volume which becomes available through the process of natural recharge or by recharging the aquifer artificially with surface water. Both options require knowledge of the ground water recharge process through the unsaturated zone from the land surface to the regional water table.

This report entitled "*Simulation of Soil Moisture Movement in a Hard Rock Watershed using SWIM Model*" is a part of the research activities of 'Hard Rock Regional Centre' of National Institute of Hydrology, Roorkee, India. The purpose of this study is to simulate the soil moisture movement in a hard rock watershed through a numerical model and determine the ground water recharge from rainfall. The study has been carried out by Mr. C. P. Kumar, Scientist 'F' and Dr. B. K. Purandara, Scientist 'E'.

CONTENTS

	List	t of Figures	i
	List	iii	
	Abs	stract	iv
1.0	INTI	RODUCTION	1
2.0	STU	DY AREA	6
3.0	MET	13	
	3.1	General	13
	3.2	Soil Moisture Characteristics	13
	3.3	Soil Moisture Retention Curves	15
		3.3.1 Pressure Plate Apparatus	16
	3.4	Saturated Hydraulic Conductivity	19
		3.4.1 Guelph Permeameter	19
	3.5	van Genuchten Parameters	24
4.0	DES	CRIPTION OF SWIM MODEL	25
	4.1	Introduction	25
	4.2	Water Movement	27
		4.2.1 Richards' Equation	27
		4.2.2 Hydraulic Properties	29
		4.2.3 Initial and Boundary Conditions	30
	4.3	Solute Transport	32
		4.3.1 Advection-Dispersion Equation	32
		4.3.2 Solute Initial and Boundary Conditions	35
	4.4	Limitations of the Model	36

5.0	ANA	ALYSIS AND RESULTS	37
	5.1	General	37
	5.2	Soil Moisture Characteristics	37
	5.3	Model Conceptualization	58
	5.4	Simulation of Water Balance Components	58
	5.5	Concluding Remarks	59
6.0	CONCLUSION		61
	REFERENCES		63
	ANNEXURE		67